Open Book New York

Office of the State Comptroller
Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller
Displaying all Contracts for OSWEGO COUNTY OF

Current

Original Contract

Page 1 of 5 - May 20, 2024 - 04:37 AM.

e Contract Spending to | Contract | Contract e L. .
Department/Facility Number Contract Date Start Date | End Date Contract Description Contract Type Approved/Filed
Amount Date
i:s"znfg’lryk State L117010 $214,500.10| $214,500.10|01/01/1985 02/28/2021 |200 N SECOND ST FULTON, NEW YORK |Lease 10/27/2010
Department of Labor |L001393 $91,158.21 |  $91.158.21[12/01/2005 [03/31/2015 f{%)gKSECOND STREET FULTON, NEW 1} ¢ 10/07/2005
200 NORTH SECOND ST FULTON

Department of Labor L002126 $79,424.83 $74,225.63/(12/01/2016 |(03/31/2022 OSWEGO COUNTY Lease 05/12/2017

Department of Labor | 002428 $74,435.40|  $32,255.24(04/01/2022 |03/31/2027 é?)?lﬂ;’“h Second Street Fulton Oswego Lease 03/03/2022
Community Projects

Department of State T™MO04638 $5,000.00 $4,815.00(04/01/2004 107/31/2014 (2004 LMI NCTE Fund (Member 01/22/2013
Initiative)
Contracts Not

Board of Elections T003118 $6,181.00 $870.01(04/01/2011 1{09/30/2015 |2010 HHS GRANT OSWEGO COUNTY Subject to OSC 08/10/2011
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not

Department of Labor T16040GG $14,336.00 $14,280.00 (08/01/2016 |(07/31/2017 |[2016-17 OSHT & E Subject to OSC 09/08/2016
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not

Department of Labor T17023GG $13,599.00 $12,360.00/|08/01/2017 |07/31/2018 |2017-18 OSHT & E Subject to OSC 07/13/2017
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not

Department of Labor T18056GG $13,624.76 $13,560.00 (08/01/2018 |(07/31/2019 |[2018-19 OSHT & E Subject to OSC 07/30/2018
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not

Department of Labor T19043GG $23,697.00 $22.920.00 (08/01/2019 |(07/31/2020 |[2019-20 OSHT & E Subject to OSC 07/17/2019
Pre-Audit




Department of Contracts Not
Agriculture & Markets - |[X21S131 $7,650.00 $0.00/08/20/2021 09/06/2021 |2021 Sponsorship Subject to OSC 04/19/2022
State Fair Pre-Audit
Department of Contracts Not
Agriculture & Markets - || X22S138 $5,525.00 $0.00(08/24/2022 109/05/2022 |2022 Sponsorship Subject to OSC 09/21/2022
State Fair Pre-Audit
Department of Contracts Not
Agriculture & Markets - | X23S135 $6,500.00 $0.00/08/23/2023 09/04/2023 |2023 Sponsorship Subject to OSC 01/25/2024
State Fair Pre-Audit
New York State Senate | L009904 $17.875.00|  $17.875.00(02/01/2011 [12/31/2022 |47 & BRIPOE STREET OSWEGO REW ¢ 02/18/2011
gji‘;ie‘;f Indigent Legal | -\ pa435 $450,000.00| $109,200.0001/01/2023 |12/31/2025 |4th Counsel at 1st Appearance Grant Grant 03/13/2023
Department of 5 YEAR PETROLEUM PRODUCT Inter-government -
Agriculture & Markets C011529 $89,040.00 $61,626.86 (04/01/2014 03/31/2024 QUALITY PROGRAM Other 09/15/2014
o .. Contracts Not
Division of Criminal T108087 $15,000.00|  $14,835.00 04/01/2010 |03/31/2011 |~D10108087 AIDTO DEFENSE Subject to OSC 10/20/2010
Justice Services 01490G0O006 .
Pre-Audit
C .. Contracts Not
Division of Criminal T118116 $13.800.00|  $13.800.00|04/01/2011 [03/31/2012 |AD11118116 AIDTO DEFENSE Subject to OSC 08/17/2011
Justice Services 01490G0O007 .
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal Contracts Not
. ) T128116 $13,800.00 $13,800.00 (04/01/2012 03/31/2013 |ADI12128116 AID TO DEFENSE DCJ Subject to OSC 09/25/2012
Justice Services .
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal Contracts Not
. . T138116 $13,800.00 $13,800.00 (04/01/2013 03/31/2014 |ADI13138116 AID TO DEFENSE GO1 Subject to OSC 10/29/2013
Justice Services .
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal Contracts Not
Tusti ) T144124 $13,800.00 $13,800.00 (04/01/2014 03/31/2015 |AD14144124 AID TO DEFENSE GO1 Subject to OSC 07/02/2014
ustice Services .
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal Contracts Not
. ) T444352 $20,700.00 $17,325.60 |04/01/2015 09/30/2016 |AD16444352 AID TO DEFENSE 0000 Subject to OSC 07/16/2015
Justice Services .
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal Contracts Not
. . T444998 $13,800.00 $13,800.00 (10/01/2017 09/30/2018 |AID TO DEFENSE Subject to OSC 02/01/2018
Justice Services Pre-Audit

Page 2 of 5 - May 20, 2024 - 04:37 AM.




Division of Criminal

Contracts Not

) . T444497 $13,800.00|  $13,800.00//10/01/2016 |09/30/2017 |AID TO DEFENSE Subject to OSC 11/28/2016
Justice Services .
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal Contracts Not
: . T445104 $13,800.00|  $13,800.00//10/01/2018 |09/30/2019 |AID TO DEFENSE Subject to OSC 08/02/2018
Justice Services .
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal Contracts Not
) . T445308 $13,048.00|  $13,048.00//04/01/2021 |03/31/2022 |AID TO DEFENSE Subject to OSC 09/17/2021
Justice Services .
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal Contracts Not
) . T445184 $19,196.00|  $18,995.96//10/01/2019 |03/31/2021 |AID TO DEFENSE Subject to OSC 03/05/2020
Justice Services .
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal C445047 $188,160.00| $188,159.19|10/01/2017 03/31/2021 |AID TO PROSECUTION Grant 02/08/2018
Justice Services
Division of Criminal Contracts Not
) . T444545 $38,400.00 |  $38,400.00/(10/01/2016 |09/30/2017 |AID TO PROSECUTION Subject to OSC 02/24/2017
Justice Services .
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal C444400 $57,600.00 |  $57,600.00|04/01/2015 [09/30/2016 |AID TO PROSECUTION Grant 08/03/2015
Justice Services
Deartment of AIRPORT IMPROVEMENT NYS MATCH
T P : K006864 $110,523.44| $110,523.44|07/30/2007 |07/30/2017 |CONTRACT MASTER GRANT Grant 03/31/2008
ransportation
17000GD002
Division of Criminal ALT TO INCAR CLASSIFICATION &
Tustice Serviees C523464 $68.673.00|  $68,673.00//01/01/2011 |06/30/2017 |DRUG/ALCH 13C0523464 OPCA ATI Grant 02/29/2012
CLASSIFICATION GGGAO005
Division of Criminal ALT TO INCAR CLASSIFICATION &
Tustice Services C523465 $68,670.00|  $63,765.70//01/01/2011 |06/30/2017 |DRUG/ALCH 13C0523465 OPCA ATI Grant 02/29/2012
CLASSIFICATION GGGA005
%;iif‘sl:rfvigmnal C523945 $143,780.00| $139,122.89|07/01/2017 06/30/2024 |ALTERNATIVES TO INCARCERATION |Grant 09/06/2017
. . ALTERNATIVES TO INCARCERATION
Division of Criminal
Tustice Serviees C370600 $25,474.00|  $22,736.4501/01/2010 [12/31/2010 |(ARTICLE 13A COUNTY ANNUAL Grant 10/14/2010
ALLOCATION)
Division of Criminal C523709 $375,000.00| $252.022.48(01/01/2013 [06/30/2016 |ALTERNATIVES TO Grant 04/09/2013

Justice Services

Page 3 of 5 - May 20, 2024 - 04:37 AM.

INCARCERATION-200% OF POVERTY




AMEND COOPERATIVE

Office of Homeland
. AGREEMENTMUTUALINKS EDGE Inter-government -
gzsxg and Emergency |X300135 $0.00 $0.0011/23/2015 [01/31/2018 | (o b o 00 SERVICES ACCESS Othor 04/26/2017
OSWEGO COUNTY
Office For National & = 5159 $510,105.00| $487,167.56|09/01/2007 |12/31/2010 | AMERICORPS Grant 01/29/2010
Community Service
Office For National & |55 17 $808,562.00| $748.828.6010/01/2010 |12/31/2013 |AMERICORPS COMPETITIVE PROGRAM |5, 08/12/2011
Community Service 2010-2011
Office of Children &
: ) C027011 $692,085.00| $620,463.19|10/01/2013 |12/31/2016 | AMERICORPS STATE OPERATING Grant 12/02/2013
Family Services
Office of Children &
: ) C027905 $961,185.00| $651,647.41|10/01/2016 |12/31/2019 | AMERICORPS STATE OPERATING Grant 01/27/2017
Family Services
L .. Contracts Not
Division of Criminal T108038 $41,800.00|  $41.455.0004/01/2010 |03/31/2011 |~F10108038 AIDTO PROSECUTION Subject to OSC 10/25/2010
Justice Services 01490GP006 .
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal AP11118047 AID TO PROSECUTION Contracts Not
) . T118047 $38,400.00|  $38,400.00//04/01/2011 |03/31/2012 Subject to OSC 08/04/2011
Justice Services 01490GP007 .
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal Contracts Not
) . T128047 $38,400.00|  $38,400.00/(04/01/2012 |03/31/2013 |AP12128047 AID TO PROSECUTIO Subject to OSC 10/04/2012
Justice Services .
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal Contracts Not
) . T138047 $38,400.00 |  $38,400.00/(04/01/2013 |03/31/2014 [AP13138047 AID TO PROSECUTION Subject to OSC 12/23/2013
Justice Services .
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal Contracts Not
) . T144082 $38,400.00 |  $38,400.00//04/01/2014 |03/31/2015 |AP14144082 AID TO PROSECUTION Subject to OSC 08/20/2014
Justice Services .
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
ARRA IMMUNIZATION GRANT FOR :
Department of Health T027718 $4,238.46 $2,942.24|11/01/2011 |12/312011 |1 5541 HLTH DEPTMTS Subject to OSC 12/14/2011
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
Department of Health T025294 $20,000.00|  $18,478.48//10/01/2009 |03/31/2011 |ARRA-IMMUNIZATION Subject to OSC 02/18/2010
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal C524146 $190,000.00| $116,789.0901/01/2023 [12/31/2024 |ATI/Employment/Jail CBI Grant 04/11/2023

Justice Services

Page 4 of 5 - May 20, 2024 - 04:37 AM.




Department of

Transportation ’KOO7355 ’ $1,080,000.00’ $1,080,000.00 ’01/01/2018 ’12/31/2022 ’AVIATION CAPITAL GRANT PROGRAM |Grant 11/28/2018

Page 5 of 5 - May 20, 2024 - 04:37 AM.



